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Report of Student Satisfaction Survey 2021-2022

The Student Satisfaction Survey was conducted by a team of teachers of MSBK in the
month of October. All students enrolled during spring 2021-22 were invited through the what’s
up group to participate in this online survey. An Online Google form for the same was created
and shared online with every student of the college. A total of 676 students responded to
feedback. The students participated voluntarily, the survey was implemented online, and

respondents were ensured confidentiality.

Each question in the Student Satisfaction Survey format is aimed at collecting the factual
opinion of students on curricular and extra-curricular activities, facilities related to information
technology-enabled services, overall impressions, and suggestions about the college. The data set
comprises representative sampling and convenience sampling. The collected data points are
analyzed on a 5-point i.e. very good, good, fair, satisfactory, and unsatisfactory. This simple but

important exercise definitely helps to improve the relevance of teaching and learning.
Analysis and Interpretation:
A) Primary information

82.4% of the students are of the view that the depth of the course content including
project work is good.

83.3 % of students agree that an extension of coverage of the course is good.

71.7 % of students are positively appreciated for applicability and relevance to real-life
situations with good learning value.

78.7 % of the students agree that the clarity and relevance of textual reading material are
very good and 82.2 % of respondents are of the view that the relevance of additional
source material (Library) is very good.

79.6 % of the students agree that the institute takes an active interest in the extent of

effort required by students.




% The Maximum number of students i.e.,80.7 % agrees that the overall Rating of the

Curriculum is good.
B) About the Department

90.5 % of students opined positively about teachers’ knowledge in the subject’ thorough
preparation.

Out of the total respondents reported 88 % of teachers are able to communicate
effectively and always with positive commitment.

84.5 % of students opined positively teachers generate interest in the subject.

77 % of students agree that teachers were able to integrate course material with a
broader perspective.

According to the survey, 76% of the students have said that great efforts are made by the
teacher to motivate students inside and outside class discussion.

82.1% of students have appreciated the teaching and implementation of a learning
outcome-based curriculum which includes continuous evaluation and assessment of
students throughout the semester.

76.3 % of the students have positively expressed satisfaction regarding the provision of
sufficient time for feedback.

82.1% of students have said that the overall rating of the department is good.
C) About all aspects in college:

676 students participated in the survey out of these 60.3 % of students were well satisfied
with the admission procedure & fee structure.

Above 89.8 % of students appreciated to the management of Infrastructure & Laboratory
facilities and the cleanliness of the college campus. The students have opined that college

also provides a good environment for the emotional growth of students.

According to a survey 82.1 % of students opined faculty in the institution is very good.

The Maximum number of students i.e. 83.6 % of students agree that the institution makes
efforts to engage students in extracurricular and co-curricular activities.

81.5% of students agree that the efforts are made by the teachers regarding career
guidance, counseling & placement opportunities to make them ready for the world of

work.




Above 85 % of students appreciated to a library, canteen hostel and sports facility.

92.7 % of students have agreed that the teachers encourage them to participate in cultural
activities run by the college and Universities which is useful for the progressive growth
of students.

89.5 % of Students appreciated the NSS department because it helped students in learning
other subjects which are beyond their prescribed curriculum.

89.9 % of students have said that the overall rating of the department is good.

Conclusion:

®,

% It can be concluded from the above analysis that the majority of the students are satisfied

with the quality of the teaching-learning process in the institute is very good

Student Satisfaction Survey 2021-2022

1. Depth of the course content including project work, if any (Udh el B EHH il @i,
SN)

676 responses

@ 1. Very Good (U 3TH)
® 2 Good ( 3M)

3. Fair (A1)
8.4% @ 4. Satisfactory (HHIUTIHRD)
@ 5. Unsatisfactory (3fIHIYH®RE)




2. Extend of coverage of course (ST H HATI)

676 responses

38.5%

44.8%

@ 1. Very Good (g0 BT)
® 2 Good (BM)
3. Fair (A7)
® 4. Satisfactory (FHIYFHRS)
@ 5. Unsatisfactory (HHATYTHGRS)

3. Applicability / relevance to real life situations (dRdfdd Siia-TdId GRS TR 317g)

676 responses

[ -4

® 1. Very Good (I BF)

@® 2 Good ( BF)

® 3. Fair (A7)

@ 4. Satisfactory (FHIYTTHR®)

@ 5. Unsatisfactory (SFHIUTIHRS)

4. Learning value (in term of knowledge, concept, manual skill , analytical ability and broadening

perspectives) RIHTIR Ted (I, YHedHT, Txad e, [ILATUNES &1 S0 AUS D))

676 responses

&
. 4

® 1. Very Good (FJ ©H)
® 2 Good (BM)
3. Fair (A1)
® 4. Satisfactory (HIUHHRSD)
@ 5. Unsatisfactory (SRTHIYTIGR®)




5. Clarity and relevance of textual reading material mezﬁm SHﬁIQWﬁW[)

676 responses

® 1. Very Good (TJ ©F)
® 2 Good (BMF)
3. Fair (A1)
@ 4. Satisfactory (JHIUHHRSD)
@ 5. Unsatisfactory (SFHIYTI®R®)

6.Relevance of additional source material (Library) (3ffciRed ¥did TreRil SHUSH T (FdTem))

676 responses

@ 1. Very Good (FU ©H)
® 2. Good (BM)
3. Fair (d17)
® 4. Satisfactory (FATUTIRR®)
@ 5. Unsatisfactory (STHHAIYHGRS)

7. Extend of effort required by students (i%mm’rerroﬁ H{TdRYh mﬁwmﬁmﬁ)

676 responses

® 1. Very Good (TJ ©F)
® 2. Good ( BM)
3. Fair (A1)
@ 4. Satisfactory (JHIUHHRSD)
@ 5. Unsatisfactory (SFHIYTI®R®)




8. Overall Rating of the Curriculum (¥ HTd TH U Helidh+)

676 responses

® 1. Very Good (TJ ©F)
® 2. Good ( BM)
3. Fair (A1)
@ 4. Satisfactory (JHIUHHRSD)
@ 5. Unsatisfactory (SFHIYTI®R®)

B. About Your Department

1. Knowledge of the teachers in the subject he/she is teaching (?‘ﬁ/?ﬂ RIpad sryeied f[Awardia
fRrarei= 91)

676 responses

@ 1. Very Good (U BT)
® 2. Good ( BH)
3. Fair (@)
® 4. Satisfactory (HIYARRE)
@ 5. Unsatisfactory (SHHITHHRD)

2. Communication skills of Teacher (FRIef&id Targ ®I=Ied)

676 responses

@ 1. Very Good (FJ BTH)
® 2. Good ( BF)
3. Fair (T@1)
® 4. Satisfactory (FHIYHHRSD)
@ 5. Unsatisfactory (SRTATYTIGR )




3. Sincerity / Commitment of the teachers (1 id UM / da-Tagdn)

676 responses

® 1. Very Good (TJ ©F)
® 2. Good ( BM)
3. Fair (A1)
@ 4. Satisfactory (JHIUHHRSD)
@ 5. Unsatisfactory (SFHIYTI®R®)

4. Interest generated by the teachers in the subject (ﬁT%ﬁW \’ﬂﬁgﬁﬂﬁﬂm

676 responses

@ 1. Very Good (FU ©H)
® 2. Good (BM)
3. Fair (d17)
® 4. Satisfactory (FATUTIRR®)
@ 5. Unsatisfactory (STHHAIYHGRS)

5. Ability to integrate course material with other issues to provide a broader perspective (ﬁ'h_j’d

THID A UG HRUTTHIR SR JHRINTG STHHH HIH YA o HRUATd! &)

676 responses

® 1. Very Good (FJ BTH)
® 2. Good (BMF)
3. Fair (417)
A @ 4. Satisfactory (FHIYTARRE)
— @ 5. Unsatisfactory (3HIYTIHR®)




6. Ability to integrate content with other course (3AR 3¥ITHHHING ATHUT THIH [eTd HRUATT &HdT)

676 responses

@ 1. Very Good (gJ BT)
® 2. Good ( BM)
3. Fair (@)
® 4. Satisfactory (JHIYTHHR D)
@ 5. Unsatisfactory (3HOTYTGRRSE)

7. Accessibility of the teacher in and out of the class (includes availability of the teacher to

motivate outside class discussion) a¥Iidld WWAEWQW Judsddl YHTAL 318)

676 responses

@ 1. Very Good (g9 BT)
@ 2. Good ( BT)
3. Fair (A7)
@ 4. Satisfactory (HHIHHHRSD)
@ 5. Unsatisfactory (SHHITHHR D)

34.9%

8. Ability of the teacher to design and conduct test papers, projects, assignments, exams etc.

(T TR, Uehed, SfTgTHe, TRIAT et fEime 3nfor Saifsrd Bvare fRiafepret &)

676 responses

® 1. Very Good (T4 ©F)
® 2. Good ( BT)
3. Fair (A1)
@ 4. Satisfactory (JHIUHHRSD)
@ 5. Unsatisfactory (SFHIYTAGR®)




9. Provision of sufficient time for feedback. (STHUTIHTAT Q=M dabdl didg.)

676 responses

10. Overall Rating of the Department (FTHTTTE TH 0T Heaid)

676 responses

@ 1. Very Good (gJ BT)
® 2. Good ( BM)
3. Fair (@)
® 4. Satisfactory (JHIYTHHR D)
@ 5. Unsatisfactory (3HOTYTGRRSE)

@ 1. Very Good (U &)
® 2. Good ( BTH)
3. Fair (4174)
® 4. Satisfactory (JHIUTAHRE)
@ 5. Unsatisfactory (SRIHIYTHORD)

C. About all aspects of college

1. Admission Procedure & Fee structure (W21 UfdsdT TfOT Bt 3a)

676 responses

® 1. Very Good (FJ ©F)
® 2. Good ( B)
3. Fair (A1)
® 4. Satisfactory (HIHHHR D)
@ 5. Unsatisfactory (3RTHIYTIGR®)




2. Campus Environment (AgTIdeITaaTedl SHRGT @ HIddT 3 31dR)

676 responses

® 1. Very Good (TJ ©F)
® 2. Good ( BM)
3. Fair (A1)
@ 4. Satisfactory (JHIUHHRSD)
@ 5. Unsatisfactory (SFHIYTI®R®)

3. Infrastructure & Laboratory facilities (GTATHd JfGT SATOT TRANTRITCAT Ffdem)

676 responses

® 1. Very Good (TJ ©F)
® 2. Good ( BM)
3. Fair (A1)
® 4. Satisfactory (JHIUHHRSD)
@ 5. Unsatisfactory (SHIYTIGR®)

4. Faculty (1&1f0Td 3feaTads T107)

676 responses

® 1. Very Good (FJ ©F)
® 2. Good ( BM)
3. Fair (A1)
® 4. Satisfactory (HIHHHRSD)
@ 5. Unsatisfactory (3RTHIYTIGR®)




5. Extracurricular and Co-curricular Activities (S{WWFR 0T -3 TRIhH 3UshH)

676 responses

® 1. Very Good (TJ ©F)
® 2. Good ( BM)
3. Fair (A1)
@ 4. Satisfactory (JHIUHHRSD)
@ 5. Unsatisfactory (SFHIYTI®R®)

6. Career Guidance , Counseling & Placement opportunities (B3R AFIGRH, THUSGIH 0T ISR
weh

676 responses

@ 1. Very Good (g4 BHF)
@ 2. Good ( BT)
3. Fair (A7)
@ 4. Satisfactory (FHIMAHRE)
@ 5. Unsatisfactory (SIHHATYUTTHRE)

7. Library facility (FuTerd gfaem

676 responses

@® 1. Very Good (g4 BT)

@® 2. Good ( BTH)

@ 3. Fair (@11)

@ 4. Satisfactory (FHIHYTHRD)

@ 5. Unsatisfactory (SIHHITAHRD)




8. Canteen Facility (=<1 gfdeT)

676 responses

® 1. Very Good (g4 &)
® 2. Good ( BF)
3. Fair (A7)
@ 4. Satisfactory (JHIHTHHRE)
@ 5. Unsatisfactory (SIHIYTHRE)

9. Hostel Facilities (GHIATIGTAT gfde)

676 responses

40.2% I

@ 1. Very Good (FU ©H)
® 2. Good ( BF)
3. Fair (d17)
® 4. Satisfactory (AIYTIRRS)
@ 5. Unsatisfactory (SIIHIYTHAGR®)

10. Sports Facilities (18T ﬁﬁ?ﬂ )

676 responses

@ 1. Very Good (FU S1F)

@ 2. Good ( BF)

© 3. Fair (A1)

@ 4. Satisfactory (FHIYTTHR®)

@ 5. Unsatisfactory (SIIHIUTIHR®)




11. Cultural Activities (FRpiddd JUshH)

676 responses

@ 1. Very Good (U BT)

@® 2. Good ( B)

© 3. Fair (@)

@ 4. Satisfactory (JHIYTTHR®)

@ 5. Unsatisfactory (SIFHTYTIHRD)

12. NSS Departmental Activities (NSS faumT 3usha)

676 responses

® 1. Very Good (TJ ©F)
® 2. Good ( BM)
3. Fair (A1)
® 4. Satisfactory (JHIUHHRSD)
@ 5. Unsatisfactory (SHIYTIGR®)

13. Overall Rating of the College (HgTdTcTd ThUT HHIH)

676 responses

® 1. Very Good (FJ ©F)
® 2. Good ( BM)
3. Fair (A1)
® 4. Satisfactory (HIHHHRSD)
@ 5. Unsatisfactory (3RTHIYTIGR®)




